PRINTED: 02/23/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345473	B. WING _			C 02/09/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILORA LAKE HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 6001 WILORA LAKE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28212	DE	<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	;	FO	000		
	conducted a recertific from 2/4/18 - 2/7/18. requested for review which extended the s	th Service Regulation cation and complaint survey Additonal information was to complete the survey curvey exit date to 2/9/18. encies cited as a result of the on. Event ID PTTG11.				
F 568 SS=E	Accounting and Reco	ords of Personal Funds	F 5	568		2/22/18
	(A) The facility must of system that assures a separate accounting, accepted accounting personal funds entrustresident's behalf. (B) The system must of resident funds with funds of any person of (C)The individual finational available to the resident statements and upon This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intervisacility failed to provide for personal funds accepted.	ent through quarterly request. is not met as evidenced riews and record review, the de bookkeeping techniques count records that reflected		The processes that led to the cited was that related corpor and procedures to assure ac	ate policies ccurate	
	itemization of each tr residents (Resident # The findings included	l:		accounting practices were no implemented and followed. I through the QAPI process has a plan to address, correct an ongoing these issues are rest the facility remains complian	The facility as developed ad assure that solved and	
	2/3/17.	as admitted to the facility on		- Effective February 19th and	d ongoing for	(VA) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 923567

02/21/2018

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
							С		
		345473	B. WING _				2/09/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•			
				60	01 WILORA LAKE ROAD				
WILORA I	AKE HEALTHCARE	CENTER		CH	HARLOTTE, NC 28212				
(X4) ID PREFIX		Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI)	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION		
TAG	REGULATORY	OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	IATE	DATE		
F 568	Continued From p	age 1	F 5	568					
					resident #30 all resident receipts for				
		ost recent MDS (Minimum Data			transactions related to resident funds				
		had documentation of Resident			facility funds will be completed in their				
	#30 being assesse	ed as having intact cognition.			entirety to reflect where the cash was				
					received (type of funds)and will be pos	sted			
		ancial records for 2017			timely in the personal account fund				
	_	alized personal funds account			(Resident Fund Management System))			
		pts, and patient fund withdrawal			and or facility fund system (operating				
		all recorded transactions for			accounts) within one business day of receiving. In addition the resident fund	4			
	Resident #30 revealed patient fund cash receipts dated 3/15/17 for \$20.00 and dated 3/21/17 for				account and the facility fund account v				
	\$10.00 were not completed in its entirety as to				be reconciled weekly and monthly to	VIII			
	where cash was received. Further review				assure ongoing compliance.				
	revealed these transactions were not reflected on				assure origining compliance.				
	the personal fund account record for the month of				- Effective February 19th and ongoing	for			
	1 '	ctions were recorded on			resident#23 all resident transactions w				
		rsonal funds account record			be documented on receipts showing the				
	until 5/30/17.	reenariande decedir recerd			reason for withdrawal and the persona				
					funds account record in the Resident	••			
	b. Resident #23 w	as admitted to the facility on			Fund Management System will match	the			
	11/26/16.				narrative on the receipt. In addition it				
					be assured that all receipts will have a				
	A review of the mo	ost recent MDS dated 12/16/17,			description of the withdrawal marked of				
	had documentatio	n of Resident #23 being			the receipts and that it will match what	is			
	assessed as havir	ng intact cognition.			posted and the reason on the resident	:s			
					patient fund account record in the				
	A review of the final	ancial records for 2017			Resident Fund Management System.	All			
	including individua	lized personal funds account			withdrawals will be receipted and sign	ed			
		pts, and patient fund withdrawal			by the resident per corporate policy and				
		all recorded transactions for			posted within one operating business	-			
	Resident #23 reve	ealed the following:			In the case of #23 our review based or				
					audits and interviews that past transac	ction			
		ated 4/5/17, 4/20/17, 4/28/17,			issues were related to accounting				
		5/16/17, 5/26/17, 6/01/17,			practices not completed per corporate				
		7/05/17, 7/28/17, 7/28/17,			policy.				
		3/4/17, and 8/04/17 were							
		onal needs items on the			-Effective February 19th and ongoing				
	•	count record and documented			resident #11 all monies withdrawn and				
	as personal use cash on the patient fund				receipted by the resident will be timely	and			

OE: TE: T	O T OIT MEDIO, TILE &	WEDIO/ ND CEITTIOEC				CIVID IV	2. 0000 000 1
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
			A. BOILDI	NG _			С
		345473	B. WING			02/	09/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WILORA L	AKE HEALTHCARE CEI	NTER			001 WILORA LAKE ROAD		
				С	HARLOTTE, NC 28212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 568	Continued From page	a 2		E60			
1 300		5 2	F	568			
	withdrawal receipts.	EM MZ 040MZ 040MZ			posted and reflected on the personal f		
		5/1/17, 6/12/17, 6/13/17,			account record. In addition the narrati	-	
	8/7/17, 8/10/17, 8/10/				describing the withdrawal on the receip	Σt	
		the patient fund withdrawal ription marked and was			signed by the resident will match the narrative listed when posted on the		
		ent funds account record as			personal fund account record in the		
	personal needs items				Resident Fund Management System.	For	
	7 transactions dated			all future withdrawals receipts signed to			
	\$5, 5/5/17 for \$5, 5/1			the resident will obtained and maintain	•		
	5/22/17 for \$25, and			as the required supporting documenta			
	recorded on patient for			showing the dollars received and then			
	not recorded on Resi			be posted to the personal fund accour			
	account record.	·			record and recorded to assure the		
	16 transactions dated	d 6/8/17 for \$94.30, 6/8/17			narrative of the withdrawal matches bo	th	
	for \$139.93, 6/26/17 f	for \$300, 7/6/17 for \$20,			on the receipt and the patient fund		
		7/14/17 for \$13, 7/14/17 for			account record. In resident #11 case		
		00, 8/17/17 for 300, 8/21/17			based on audits and interviews it is no	t	
		10, 8/21/17 for \$10, 8/23/17			clear that the resident did receive the		
	i i	or \$94.30, 8/23/17 for \$175,			dollars in question and therefore a 24/	5	
	and 8/31/17 for \$10 v				day report was made to the NCDHHS		
		int record with no transaction			Personnel Registry as well as a report		
		ed as personal needs items			was made to the Charlotte Mecklenbu	-	
	with payee listed as p	petty cash.			Police Department (CMPD). CMPD ha		
	a Daoident #44 was	admitted to the facility on			not yet begun its' investigation. In add		
		admitted to the facility on			the facility will be funding the residents		
	4/5/ to and listed as n	nis own responsible party.			account for any monies from his account that do not have a signed receipt by the		
	A ravious of the most	recent MDS dated 11/21/17,			that do not have a signed receipt by the resident.	E	
	had documentation o				resident.		
	assessed as having i				2) Any resident could be affected by the	is	
		ed for diagnoses that			practice. An audit of all resident trust		
	included dementia an	•			conducted for 10/01/2017 to 12/31/201		
					by the Regional Business Office Mana		
	A review of the finance	cial records for 2017			All withdrawals by residents did have	J =	
		ed personal funds account			appropriate signed receipts and were		
	_	, and patient fund withdrawal			posted to the personal funds account		
		recorded transactions for			record or operating accounts as		
	Resident #11 reveale				appropriate. For all future transactions	s of	
	account record was opened on 7/18/16. The				withdrawals or deposits into a resident		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345473		B. WING			C 02/09/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		l	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0=		
				6	001 WILORA LAKE ROAD			
WILORA L	AKE HEALTHCARE C	ENTER			CHARLOTTE, NC 28212			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 568	Continued From page	ge 3	F 5	568				
	account revealed th	-			trust account or operating accounts the	د		
	account rovoulou in	io ionoming.			transaction will be appropriately receip			
	For 2017, this accou	unt record had a zero-dollar			and posted to the residents personal			
		interest, and no transactions			funds account or operating accounts w	/ith		
	noted until 5/24/17.				matching narrative of the reason for th			
	The patient fund wit	thdrawal receipts reflected \$30			transaction. This will be completed with	hin		
	taken out on dates	1/17, 3/8/17, 4/7/17, and			one business working day of the actua	I		
		e not reflected on the patient			transaction. In addition if any			
	fund account record				discrepancies do occur that could refle	ct		
	The patient funds account record had listed \$30				the suspicion of misappropriation the			
	debited 3 times on 5/26/17 for personal care items with payee listed as petty cash.				facility will timely complete a 24/5 day			
		n 6/13/17 for \$100, 6/13/17 for			report to the NC Personnel Registry as required. If the discrepancy reflects the			
		150, 6/29/17 for \$300, 7/12/17			possibility of a crime the facility will als			
		26/17 for \$200, 8/3/17 for			report to the Charlotte Mecklenburg Po			
		94.28, 8/29/17 for \$115.76,			Department. To note in addition cash v			
		7/17 for \$30, and 9/7/17 for			not be accepted as payment for servic			
	\$230 were docume	nted for personal care items			room and board or related payments.			
	and listed as petty of	cash. There are no receipts to						
	reflect these transact	ctions.			3) The Regional Business Office Mana	ger		
					has provided education as of 2/21/201			
	-	n an interview was conducted			employees involved in cash transaction	าร.		
		st who stated she is primarily			The education included the following			
		ursement of patient personal			corporate policies; 1) Resident Trust F	una		
	_	with pending balances as a			- Overview, 2) Protection of Resident Trust Funds, 3) Prohibition of			
	reference.				Commingling of Funds, 4) Resident			
	On 2/6/18 at 3:40nn	n an interview with the			Incapable of Managing Funds, 5)			
		nager (BOM) revealed she			Resident Fund Withdrawal Tickets, 6)			
		ee with the facility and started			Cash Disbursements, 7)Check			
		nber 2017. She stated the			Withdrawals 8) Withdrawal Posting 9)			
		e Human Resources Officer			Check Signature Requirements, 10)			
	had access to the R	Residents' trust fund account			Resident Trust Fund Weekly			
	•	le for disbursement. The			Reconciliation 11) Resident Trust Fun			
		process followed for			and 12) Cash Receipts to include what			
	transactions are as	follows:			facility can and can not receive cash for	r.		
	" –				In addition education was provided			
		reviewed for availability of			relevant to reporting responsibilities			
	iunas perore aisbur	sement to the resident.			relevant to suspicion of misappropriation	און.	1	

PRINTED: 02/23/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345473		B. WING			C 02/09/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	<u> </u>	
				6001 WILORA LAKE ROAD			
WILORA L	AKE HEALTHCARE CEI	NTER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28212			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 568	by the resident after of "The patient" turned into the BOM. "The BOM by electronic accounting Management The BOM indicated saudits had been conducted fund accounts. A review of a police of the Administrator review embezzlement betwee 5/15/17. The report of 5 payments made to were stolen by a suspect collected deposited the money. The case has remain On 2/7/18 at 3:33pm with a staff member and Personnel Registry (Ithat the HCPI had no Report or 5 Working) #30, #23, or #11 related embezzlement from the case of the education of the education of the education of the supplement of the education of the supplement of the education of the education of the supplement of the education	m is completed and signed disbursement. fund withdrawal receipt was alances the account using the system, Resident Fund Service the was unaware if any ducted related to personal deport dated 10/13/17 filed by ealed an alleged then the period of 3/2/17 to read there was evidence that the facility by customers beet, not listed by name. If the money but never into the resident's account. The dopened. an interview was conducted at the States' Health Care HCPI) Section who verified the received a 24 Hour Initial Day Report for Residents and the alleged dates 3/2/17 to 5/15/17.	F 56	The following individuals were p the education and included the Director, Administrative Assistar Business Office Manager and the Resources Director. 4) Quality monitoring will be conweekly for 52 weeks beginning 2/25/2018 by the Executive Director designee. Audits will verify that following are occurring; 1) All rewithdrawals are appropriately rethe time of the transaction and tomories verified as available for resident prior to completing the transaction, 2) All withdrawals we posted to the personal funds accrecord within one business day transaction, 3) That all transaction receipts will match the narrative description when posted to the appropriate account, 4) That no accepted by the facility for paymon and board or related service That any discrepancy that creates suspicion of misappropriation is timely to the appropriate authori include the NCDHHS Personnel and the Charlotte Mecklenburg Department. The Quality Monitor be presented to the QAPI committed.	Executive nt, ne Human npleted week of ector or the sident eceipted at that the will be count of the on cash is nent of ces, 5) es the reported ities to I Registry Police oring will nittee and		
	and Administrator had segregation of duties policies that included revised on 4/26/17 pe	revealed the Receptionist direceived education of the and resident trust fund safeguards put into place ertaining to writing receipts, posits, system entry, and the resident.		submitted by the Executive Dire QAPI committee will recommend implement any necessary revision plan in order to maintain substancompliance. The Executive Director be responsible for the implement the plan.	d and ons to the ntial ector will		

Facility ID: 923567

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 02/09/2018	
	345473		B. WING			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILORA LAKE HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6001 WILORA LAKE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28212	02/00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 568	Administrator revealed alerted him on 10/30/ fraudulent activity after funds from the operar transactions that were not related to the residence accounts. He indicated the audit that bad account the audit that bad account the explained that cases a payment method receptionist had been corporate team regar Fund policies and proceed to resident #11 It missing funds. He was had been affected but he indicated he expet to resident personal fraccurate and made at Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g) §483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment must resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revisacility failed to accur Data Set (MDS) to re Preadmission Screen (PASRR) determinations.	ed on 2/7/18 at 4:00 with the d the Corporate Auditor 17 via email of potential er an audit revealed missing tional accounts from the received in cash and were dents' personal fund the did was determined from counting practices were at changes had been made. She was no longer accepted the analysis of the along with the anin-serviced by the ding the Resident Trust procedures in September of the was not privileged to the investigation and was not nead been affected from the as aware that Resident #30 at was unsure of the extent. Cotted all transactions related unds accounts to be available to the resident. The transactions related the transactions related the transactions accounts to be available to the resident. The transactions related to the transactions related the transactions related the transactions relat	F 56		17's	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345473		B. WING			C 02/09/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		<u> </u>	00/2010	
				6001 WILORA LAKE ROAD				
WILORA	AKE HEALTHCARE CEN	NIER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28212				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From page	e 6	F 64	11				
	The findings included	:		section A of the MDS.				
	Continued From page 6 The findings included: Resident #17 was admitted to the facility on 10/16/17 with diagnoses including bipolar disorder and depression. A review of Resident #17's admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment dated 10/23/17 and significant change MDS assessment dated 11/21/17 indicated the resident was not considered by the state Level II Preadmission Screening and Resident Review (PASRR) process to have a serious mental illness and/or intellectual disability. The results of this screening and review are used for formulating a determination of need, determination of an appropriate care setting, and formulating a set of recommendations for services to help develop an individual's plan of care. On 02/06/18 at 9:26 AM an interview was conducted with the MDS Coordinator who stated she had not coded Resident #17's admission or significant change MDS assessment because she was not employed at the facility. The MDS Coordinator reviewed the resident's medical			2. On February 6, 2018 a Qualit of section A for current residents completed by facility MDS Coord and Regional MDS Coordinator any inaccurate coding of the PA modification to section A was co and transmitted for residents ide that MDS coding of Level II PAS not completed accurately. 3. The Regional MDS Coordina Provided in-service of Accuracy coding including section A and F coding to the facility MDS Nurse February 21, 2018. 4. A Quality Monitoring of accurate PASRR coding to be completed the MDS Nurse for 12 weeks an monthly. The Quality Monitoring will be modified based on finding Results of the Quality Monitoring submitted to Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee(QAPI)by MDS Nurse/designee. The QAPI com recommend and implement revisions.	section A of the MDS. 2. On February 6, 2018 a Quality Monitor of section A for current residents was completed by facility MDS Coordinator and Regional MDS Coordinator to identify any inaccurate coding of the PASRR. A modification to section A was completed and transmitted for residents identified that MDS coding of Level II PASRR was not completed accurately. 3. The Regional MDS Coordinator Provided in-service of Accuracy in MDS coding including section A and PASRR coding to the facility MDS Nurse on February 21, 2018. 4. A Quality Monitoring of accuracy of PASRR coding to be completed weekly by the MDS Nurse for 12 weeks and then monthly. The Quality Monitoring schedule will be modified based on findings. Results of the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement			
		R Level II on the admission ed 10/23/17 and significant		the plan as necessary to sustair substantial compliance. The Adı	ı			
	change MDS assessing MDS Coordinator stated Resident #17's admission worked at the Coordinator stated the coded Resident #17's assessment. The MD would need to submits admission MDS assessment.	ment dated 11/21/17. The ted the nurse who coded ssion MDS assessment no facility. The MDS e traveling MDS Coordinator is significant change S Coordinator stated she		will be responsible for implement the Plan of Correction.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345473	B. WING			C 02/09/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILORA LAKE HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6001 WILORA LAKE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28212			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	conducted with the s stated Resident #17 on 10/16/17 and was Level II on admission informed the prior M longer worked at the PASRR Level II. On 02/06/18 at 9:51 was conducted with Coordinator who state coding Section A. 15 significant change M 11/21/17. The traveli Resident #17's PASI in the medical record significant change M 11/21/17 and missed resident was PASRF. On 02/06/18 at 9:59 conducted with the F who stated her experiments #17's admission MD 10/23/17 and significant change M 11/21/17 and significant change M 11/21/17 and missed resident was PASRF. On 02/06/18 at 9:59 conducted with the F who stated her experiments #17's admission MD 10/23/17 and significant change M 11/21/17 and missed resident was PASRF.	ASRR level II. AM an interview was ocial worker (SW) who was admitted to the facility determined as PASRR in. The SW stated she DS Coordinator who no facility that the resident was AM a telephone interview the traveling MDS ted she was responsible for 00 of Resident #17's DS assessment dated ing MDS Coordinator stated RR number was not located at the time she coded the DS assessment dated I coding to indicate the R Level II. AM an interview was regional MDS Coordinator ctation was that Resident S assessment dated	F 64	11			
	PASRR Level II prior significant change M Regional MDS Coor	nquired if the resident was to coding the admission and DS assessment. The dinator stated her expectation 17's admission and significant					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	345473 B. WING					C		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILORA LAKE HEALTHCARE CENTER			D. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 6001 WILORA LAKE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28212	•	02/09/2018		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 641	submitted to accurate PASRR Level II. On 02/06/18 at 10:07 conducted with the D who stated her expect #17's admission MDS 10/23/17 and significates assessment dated 11 accurately coded to repart Level II. The was that the MDS Comodification to Reside assessment dated 10 change MDS coordinator work assessment dated 10 change MDS coordinator work Resident #17's admisdated 10/23/17 and sided 10/23/17 an	AM an interview was irrector of Nursing (DON) station was that Resident & Sassessment dated ant change MDS //21/17 would have been effect the resident was DON stated her expectation ordinator would submit a ent #17's admission MDS //23/17 and significant ment dated 11/21/17 to II. AM an interview was dministrator who stated his	F	641				